BID ADVERTISEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER:
41-84-09
WOODHAWK PUMP
STATION FORCE MAIN
REPLACEMENT
Sealed Bids are requested by
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority at 2236 Babcock
Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA
15237 until 11:00 A.M.
prevailing time, Thursday,
August 17, 2023 for the
Woodhawk Pump Station
Force Main Replacement. Bids
will be opened publicly and
read aloud immediately after
the closing time for receipt of
Bids. Interested parties may
view the Profile and Bid
Schedule for this Project on
the internet at:
www.niraengineers.com. Copp
es of the Bid Documents may
be examined at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of
the Girty's Run Joint Sewer
Authority or at the office of forms provided, and completed in strict accordance with the instructions provided. Each Blad must be accompanied by a Bid Bond, in the form of a Certified Check or Corporate Surety Bid Bond, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the Bid Proposal made in the favor of the Girty's Run Joint Sewer Authority. Only documents obtained directly from the Engineer will be valid at bid opening. A Performance Bond, Labor and Material Payment Bond, and Maintenance Bond in the amounts specified within the Contract Documents will be required of the successful Bidder. Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the Provisions of the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Scale is included in these Specifications. Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the Provisions of the Public Works Employment Verification. Act (PWEVA). Adherence to Instructions to Bidders is required. No Bid or any part thereof shall be withdrawn by Bidder for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to the Bid Opening. The right is reserved by the Owner to reject any or all Bids or parts of bids and to waive technical defects in any Bid.